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Roscoe

This southeast route through Roscoe is 25 miles long. 
The first 10 miles are generally an ascent of 225 feet 
to Free Church Rd. The final 15 miles are the reverse 
descent with the exception of a one mile long 100 foot 
climb. In Roscoe, you have the option to pick up the 
Stone Bridge Trail. This trail runs both northwest and 
southeast. If you head southeast it travels a few miles to 
Roland Olson Forest Preserve where there are bathrooms 
and water. Just east of there at Winnebago-Boone county 
line, the trail is paved and continues several more miles 
to the other end of Boone County.

NorthPointe Triathlon

The North Pointe Triathlon is held every June. It is 
approximately 15 miles long and begins at the North-
pointe Wellness Center on Willowbrook Rd. This is a 
hilly route with several climbs and descents within a 
range of about 225 feet. The roads are rural and quiet 
with the exception of Willowbrook and Hunter Rds 
which can be busy at times.

# Go   onto Road/Street Mi Total
Start at NorthPointe Wellness
1 S east on access road 0.4 0.4
2 R on access road 0.3 0.7
3 R Willowbrook Rd 0.5 1.2
4 L McCurry Rd 2.1 3.3
5 S White School Rd 1.6 4.9
6 R Prairie Hill Rd 1.0 5.9
7 S Manchester Rd 1.1 7.0
8 R Free Church Rd 3.0 10.0
9 R Hunter Rd 1.1 11.1
10 R County Line Rd 1.7 12.8
11 L McCurry Rd 1.1 13.9
12 L to stay on McCurry Rd 2.1 16.0
13 R Willowbrook Rd 0.5 16.5
14 L on access road 0.3 16.8
15 L on access road 0.4 17.2
End at NorthPointe Wellness

# Go   onto Road/Street Mi Total
Start at parking lot behind the Beloit Bicycle Company
1 L WI 213 / 4th St 0.1 0.1
2 S WI 213 / Broad St 0.1 0.2
3 R Mill St 0.1 0.3
4 S Water St 0.2 0.5
5 L bike path on north side of Shirland Av 0.2 0.7
6 S,L Cross WI 213 / State St and turn left 0.8 1.5

 on bike path
7 R US 51 / Broad St 0.1 1.6
8 L Manchester St 0.4 2.0
9 S State Line Rd 1.8 3.8
10 R WI 67 0.1 3.9
11 S IL 75 / Manchester Rd 0.7 4.6
12 L Manchester Rd 0.4 5.0
13 L Middle Rd 3.8 8.8
14 R Free Church Rd 2.0 10.8
15 R McCurry Rd 2.3 13.1
16 L to stay on McCurry Rd 1.5 14.6
17 L Love Rd 1.1 15.7
18 L Elevator Rd 0.2 15.9
19 R Hamborg Rd 0.8 16.7
20 R Burr Oak Rd 1.2 17.9
21 S Chestnut St 0.4 18.3
22 R 2nd St 0.6 18.9
23 R Elevator Rd 0.2 19.1
24 L Willowbrook Rd 1.0 20.1
25 R McCurry Rd 0.1 20.2
26 L Willowbrook Rd 3.8 24.0
27 L State Line Rd 0.6 24.6
28 S Manchester St 0.4 25.0
29 R US 51 / Broad St 0.1 25.1
30 L bike path 0.8 25.9
31 R crosswalk across WI 213 / State St 0.2 26.1

 and continue on bike path north
 of Shirland Av

32 R Water St 0.2 26.3
33 S Mill St 0.1 26.4
34 L WI 213 / Broad St 0.1 26.5
35 S WI 213 / 4th St 0.1 26.6
36 R into parking lot 0.0 26.6
End at parking lot behind the Beloit Bicycle Company

North Pointe Wellness Center
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This map is not suitable for 
critical or emergency use. The 
user agrees to hold harmless 

Eagle Eye Maps LLC for loss or 
damages related to map content.

www.eagleeyemaps.com

NorthPointe
TriathlonRoscoe
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